UNAPPROVED

January 17, 2023

A Regular meeting of the Port Austin Township Board was held at the Township Hall at 5:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

PRESENT: Debra Hubbard, Ray Boswell, Louis Schillinger, Amanda Nienaltowski, Paul Nienaltowski ABSENT:

Motion by Lou Schillinger, seconded by Ray Boswell to approve the minutes from the township meeting on December 20, 2022, as presented. Ayes all

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to approve the payment of bills as presented with the addition of \$45.00 to John Hancock. Ayes all

A presentation was given by APM Mosquito Control

Public Comment:

- Marijuana business in Kalkaska
- Marijuana illegal at federal level
- Board needs to be transparent.
- Board member respecting the public.
- Petition against marijuana
- Adults need to set guidance.
- Question about opt-out marijuana.
- Read correspondence and respond.
- Alpena SUA

Correspondence:

Several emails against marijuana Several emails against Grindstone Harbor

Jason Zimmerman gave the annual report for the fire department.

Minutes: Central Huron Ambulance

PAASWA

Police report: no report

Treasurers Report: nothing

Three (3) site permits were reviewed and filed.

Resolution by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Amanda Nienaltowski to approve the dates for the Board of Review. Roll call vote taken: A. Nienaltowski-yes, Hubbard-yes, Schillinger-yes, Boswell-yes, P. Nienaltowski-yes

To Review Roll

Wednesday- March 8th 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

<u>Public</u>

Monday-March 13th 2:00 p.m. -5:00 p.m. & 6:00 p.m.- 9:00 pm. Friday- March 17th 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Saturday- March 18th 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Motion by Debra Hubbard, seconded by Paul Nienaltowski to have Amanda Nienaltowski as the signer for a debit card attached to the general fund checking account. Ayes all

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to pay the Board of Review members to take a training class. Ayes all

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Ray Boswell to adjourn at 6:08 p.m. Ayes all

Respectfully,

Debra Hubbard
Clerk/Port Austin Township
